IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 24.0069X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-10-03

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 24.0069X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
LED Luminaires models FMVA are composed of an LED housing and LED driver housing. Both the LED
housing and LED driver housing are provided with integral fins for heatsinking. The LED housing consists of a
gasketed joint between the housing and a clear or diffused glass lens, or clear polycarbonate lens. The LED
driver housing consists of a gasketed joint between the housing and an Aluminum intermediate plate. The LED
housing and LED driver housing are fastened together with four screws. Wiring from the LED driver housing is
routed through a gasketed hole in the intermediate plate and LED housing. The LED driver housing consists of
two entries for supply connection, and a straight threaded opening with a plug. The luminaire is provided with
yoke mount.
Nomenclature:
Example:
Cat.
No.
FMVA 15 W Blank 76 M20 DG UNV1 BZ M2 DRXXXXXXX
 I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI
I. Series Designation:
FMVA – LED floodlight Series
DFLA – LED floodlight Series
II. Lumen Level:
9 – 9,000 lumens
11 – 11,000 lumens
13 – 13,000 lumens
15 – 15,000 lumens
III. Color Temperature:
Blank (No Suffix) – 5000K - 70 CRI
N – 4000K – 80 CRI
W – 3000K – 80 CRI
Q – 5700K – 70 CRI
Z – 6500K – 70 CRI
C80 – 5000 K – 80 CRI
22 – 2200K – 70 CRI
IV. Mount:
Blank – Yoke Mount
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 24.0069X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 4
V. Optics:
76 – NEMA 7x6 Beam Spread
44 – NEMA 4X4 Beam Spread
VI. Entries:
Blank (No Suffix) – 3/4” NPT
M20 – 3/4” to 20 mm adaptor
M25 – 3/4” to 25 mm adaptor
VII. Lens:
Blank – Clear Glass
DG – Diffused Glass
PC - Polycarbonate
VIII. Driver Voltage:
UNV1 – Low Voltage
IX. Paint:
Blank (No Suffix) – Painted Gray
BZ – Painted Bronze
WH – Painted White
X. Version
M2 (Third Generation Floodlight – Non-Connected)
XI. Optional Suffix – Indicates customer information code (does not affect driver housing
construction)
DRXXXXXXX – XXXXXXX may be any seven digits.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 24.0069X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 3 of 4
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Cat No.:
Input Ratings
Voltage (Frequency) Current (A) Wattage (W)
9-UNV1
100-277 Vac
(50/60 Hz)
0.59 58.12